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1. Election Summary

Total Voters 14562
Total Participated 12617 (86.64%)

Notes about the Results

Each Question (position) that voters choose a candidate for and click submit is essentially their
vote for that position. As they progress through all positions, if they LOGOUT at any time during all
questions up to that point are counted. That is why you will see as the run down through all
questions to total participation per question will drop.

2. Independence Declaration

The Non-Resident Nepali Association - Australia Election vote has been managed and declared
independent of NRNA NCC Australia.

No individual vote has been disclosed to NRNA NCC Australia.

The Election result has been audited and the declared result is assured.

Regards,
Staai
Greg Mitchel

Director, Vero Engagement and Voting Solutions Pty Ltd

V1.0

Secured by Vero Voting. Specialists in Enterprise Agreement, AGM and Election voting solutions v vero
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Grouped

Group

ICC - Member. Select up to 8
Ashish Adhikari

Dr. Bharat Raj Poudel
Chandra Prakash Dhakal
Deepak Joshi

Dilli Ram Dhakal

Dinesh Adhikari

Gopal Kafle

Hari Lal Lamichhane
Madan Raj Poudel
Narayan Kumar Katuwal
Pramesh KC

CA, Ramesh Chhatkuli
Ramesh Adhikari
Subansh Prasad Sah
Sujan Adhikari

Surya Mohan Sarma
Tikaram (Tika) Bhurtel
None of the Above

NCC - President. Select 1
Anil Pokhrel

Deb Bahadur Gurung

Dila Ram Kharel

None of the Above

NCC - General Secretary. Select 1
Roshan Ghale

Santosh Kunwar

Usha Kiran Bariya (Pokharel)

None of the Above

NCC - Secretary. Select 1
Babu Ram Pokharel

Thir Bahadur Gurung
None of the Above

(WA)

772
366
432
468
280
380
239
238
258
141
586
256
180
164
289
380
156
96

(WA)

332

573

341
67

(WA)

226
230
696
160

(WA)
576

493
243

(NT)

144
166
92
88
388
397
112
110
376
347
103
111
345
257
409
101
334
69

(NT)

431

126

149
9

(NT)

125
389
154
47

(NT)
132

525
58

29/07/2023

(SA)

323
433
303
274
416
328
251
273
346
225
207
260
299
182
639
228
280
180

(SA)

367

379

421
68

(SA)

350
334
349
202

(SA)
205

908
122

(ACT)

277
545
251
259
394
339
427
566
417
284
357
413
292
361
500
197
268
177

(ACT)

402

303

474
98

(ACT)

385
361
340
191

(ACT)
324

743
209

(NSW)

967
1398
908
1039
1522
1162
756
1054
976
773
658
818
914
1106
1274
681
806
585

(NSW)

1243

1271

1209
172

(NSW)

1046
980
1333
533

(NSW)
1249

1848
793

(QLD)

207
397
182
192
751
668
147
177
669
615
119
158
647
111
616
122
814
90

(QLD)

758

204

227
45

(QLD)

110

867
190
67

(QLD)
205

858
171

(VIC)

257
457
210
211
1033
958
492
208
910
1053
169
339
861
188
960
128
852
170

(VIC)

1091
254
368

76

(VIC)

290
1001
303
195

(VIC)
310

1271
208

(TAS)

290
243
256
257
640
624
111
111
602
577
99
124
572
101
641
227
598
152

(TAS)

644

270
158
79

(TAS)

117
628
283
122

(TAS)
264

740
145

Total

3237
4005
2634
2788
5424
4856
2535
2737
4554
4015
2298
2479
4110
2470
5328
2064
4108
1519

Total

5268

3380

3347
614

Total

2649
4790
3648
1517

Total

3265
7386
1949



Grouped

NCC - Treasurer. Select 1
Arjun Gautam

Ershad Ahmed

None of the Above

NCC - Joint Treasurer. Select 1
Arjun KC

Rozy Pant

None of the Above

NYF - Youth Coordinator. Select 1
Arun Gautam

Ranjit Raj Onta

Suman Bohara

None of the Above

NYF - Youth Deputy Coordinator. Select 1
Deeman Rajopadhyaya

Roshan Khatiwada

None of the Above

NYF - Youth Secretary. Select 1
Prabesh Paudel

Pukar Ghimire

None of the Above

NYF - Youth Treasurer. Select 1
Asmin Ghimire

Jenny Amatya

None of the Above

(WA)

445
647
220

(WA)

518
413
381

(WA)

560
281
198
272

(WA)
271
567
473

(WA)
760
260
291

(WA)
399

481
431

(NT)

410
257
47

(NT)

142
507
65

(NT)

153
105

388
68

(NT)
433
187
94
(NT)
171
447
96
(NT)
436

195
83

29/07/2023

(SA)

523
403
309

(SA)

427
443
365

(SA)

318
300
305
312

(SA)
575
360
298
(SA)
370
388
475
(SA)
373

461
399

(ACT)

464
606
206

(ACT)

566
439
271

(ACT)

288
446
319
223

(ACT)
358
593
324

(ACT)
548
405
322

(ACT)
428

558
288

(NSW)

1689
1533
667

(NSW)

1432
1562
895

(NSW)

1034
1000
1115
738

(NSW)
1178
1543
1161

(NSW)
1521
1167
1193

(NSW)
1287

1554
1038

(QLD)

826
245
163

(QLD)

208
839
187

(QLD)

194
140
735
164

(QLD)
755
243
235

(QLD)
220
894
118

(QLD)
764

252
216

(VIC)

1166
395
228

(VIC)

375
1157
257

(VIC)

247
277
1011
253

(VIC)
1057
418
313
(VIC)
361
1121
306
(VIC)
1112

388
288

(TAS)

7
171
201

(TAS)

198
702
249

(TAS)

252
122
623
152

(TAS)
639
229
281

(TAS)
219
666
264

(TAS)
687

228
234

Total

6300
4257
2041

Total

3866
6062
2670

Total

3046
2671
4694
2182

Total

5266
4140
3179

Total

4170
5348
3065

Total

5486
4117
2077



Grouped

NYF - Youth Member. Select up to 5
Achut Humagain

Bibek Dhakal

Bijay Tamang

Ekaraj Basnet

Kalam Khadka

Manish Bhattarai

Prabin Ghimire
Pratikshya Neupane
Puskar Dahal

Suman Kumar Shrestha
None of the Above

NNN - Coordinator
Sangita Bhandari Chapagain

NNN - Deputy Coordinator
Ratna Gautam

NNN Secretary. Select 1
Archana Gautam
Pratishtha Gautam

None of the Above

NNN - Treasurer

Manila Pandey
NNN - Member

Aashika Upreti

Amiee Karki

Manila Subedi

Renuka Sangroula Pathak

(WA)

250
329
290
222
273
270
290
615
207
363
257

100841

100643

(WA)

492
319
499

AU07000044

AU04000831
AU02002723
AU04000011
AU07000119

(NT)

356
347
118
352
372
95
137
393
288
77
36

1
ELECTED

1
ELECTED

(NT)

477
143
93

1
ELECTED

5
ELECTED
ELECTED
ELECTED
ELECTED

29/07/2023

(SA)

316
319
339
321
434
268
231
416
304
217
378

(SA)

453
443
337

(ACT)

334
436
403
323
606
384
369
396
319
295
217

(ACT)

611
262
392

(NSW)

1074
1021
1119
980
1505
877
963
1356
973
795
915

(NSW)

1791
803
1280

(QLD)

754
170
152
724
742
174
121
782
673
139
197

(QLD)

839

152

241

(VIC)

1023
314
274

1017

1024
235
220

1070
969
193
257

(VIC)

1218
234
336

(TAS)

689
154
172
600
665
123
115
636
577
114
249

(TAS)

732
131
286

Total

4796
3090
2867
4539
5621
2426
2446
5664
4310
2193
2506

Total

6613
2487
3464



Grouped

NYF - Youth Member. Select up to 5
Achut Humagain

Bibek Dhakal

Bijay Tamang

Ekaraj Basnet

Kalam Khadka

Manish Bhattarai

Prabin Ghimire
Pratikshya Neupane
Puskar Dahal

Suman Kumar Shrestha
None of the Above

NNN Secretary. Select 1
Archana Gautam
Pratishtha Gautam

None of the Above

(WA)

250
329
290
222
273
270
290
615
207
363
257

(WA)
492

319
499

(NT)

356
347
118
352
372
95
137
393
288
77
36

(NT)
477

143
93

29/07/2023
(SA)  (ACT)
316 334
319 436
339 403
321 323
434 606
268 384
231 369
416 396
304 319
217 295
378 217
(SA)  (ACT)
453 611
443 262
337 392

(NSW)

1074
1021
1119
980
1505
877
963
1356
973
795
915

(NSW)
1791

803
1280

(QLD)

754
170
152
724
742
174
121
782
673
139
197

(QLD)
839

152
241

(VIC)

1023
314
274

1017

1024
235
220

1070
969
193
257

(VIC)
1218

234
336

(TAS)

689
154
172
600
665
123
115
636
577
114
249

(TAS)
732

131
286

Total

4796
3090
2867
4539
5621
2426
2446
5664
4310
2193
2506

Total

6613
2487
3464



2023 (NSW) 29/07/2023

NRNA Australia Election 2023 (NSW)

ICC - Member. Select up to 8 Votes Unique Voters 3899
Ashish Adhikari 967

Dr. Bharat Raj Poudel 1398

Chandra Prakash Dhakal 908

Deepak Joshi 1039

Dilli Ram Dhakal 1522

Dinesh Adhikari 1162

Gopal Kafle 756

Hari Lal Lamichhane 1054

Madan Raj Poudel 976

Narayan Kumar Katuwal 773

Pramesh KC 658

CA, Ramesh Chhatkuli 818

Ramesh Adhikari 914

Subansh Prasad Sah 1106

Sujan Adhikari 1274

Surya Mohan Sarma 681

Tikaram (Tika) Bhurtel 806

None of the Above 585

NCC - President. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 3895
Anil Pokhrel 1243

Deb Bahadur Gurung 1271

Dila Ram Kharel 1209

None of the Above 172

NCC - General Secretary. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 3892
Roshan Ghale 1046

Santosh Kunwar 980

Usha Kiran Bariya (Pokharel) 1333

None of the Above 533

NCC - Secretary. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 3890
Babu Ram Pokharel 1249

Thir Bahadur Gurung 1848

None of the Above 793

NCC - Treasurer. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 3889
Arjun Gautam 1689

Ershad Ahmed 1533

None of the Above 667

NCC - Joint Treasurer. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 3889
Arjun KC 1432

Rozy Pant 1562

None of the Above 895



2023 (NSW) 29/07/2023

NYF - Youth Coordinator. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 3887
Arun Gautam 1034
Ranijit Raj Onta 1000
Suman Bohara 1115
None of the Above 738
NYF - Youth Deputy Coordinator. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 3882
Deeman Rajopadhyaya 1178
Roshan Khatiwada 1543
None of the Above 1161
NYF - Youth Secretary. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 3881
Prabesh Paudel 1521
Pukar Ghimire 1167
None of the Above 1193
NYF - Youth Treasurer. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 3879
Asmin Ghimire 1287
Jenny Amatya 1554
None of the Above 1038
NYF - Youth Member. Select up to 5 Votes Unique Voters 3878
Achut Humagain 1074
Bibek Dhakal 1021
Bijay Tamang 1119
Ekaraj Basnet 980
Kalam Khadka 1505
Manish Bhattarai 877
Prabin Ghimire 963
Pratikshya Neupane 1356
Puskar Dahal 973
Suman Kumar Shrestha 795
None of the Above 915
NNN Secretary. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 3874
Archana Gautam 1791
Pratishtha Gautam 803
None of the Above 1280
SCC - Coordinator. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 3873
Ashok Uprety 875
Binod Bahadur Kunwar 1012
Sandhya Shah 966
Sukirti Rajya Laxmi Bhatta 445

None of the Above 575



2023 (NSW)

SCC - Deputy Coordinator. Select 1

Amar (Dambar) Rasaili
Anup Thapa

Deepa Joshi

None of the Above

SCC - Secretary. Select 1
Bikash K Jha

Kalyan Khadka

Kalyani Bartaula

None of the Above

SCC - Joint Secretary. Select 1
Ayush Adhikari

Raj Gurung

Subash Mainali

None of the Above

SCC - Treasurer. Select 1
Prasiddha Rai

Raj Pakhrin

Sandip Adhikari

None of the Above

SCC - Member. Select up to 13
Arjun Chaulagain
Arunchandra Shrestha
Awani Poudel Chhetri
Bibek Ojha

Bishal Ban

Brasish Suwal

Chhabi Sapkota
Chirag Dhungana
Dibya P Pradhan

Hari Kumar Ghimire
Kreeshna P Sedain
Krisha Khadka

Luna Siwakoti

Nava Kiran Gautam
Nidesh Banskota

Niraj Humagain
Prajwol Gautam

Raju Phayel

Rashika Deuja

Roja Pradhan
Sahanshila Chitrakar Shrestha
Santosh Kandel

29/07/2023

Votes
913
1068
1154
734

Votes
1078
1084

871
835

Votes
870
1165
963
868

Votes
805
1014
1243
802

Votes
1071
897
904
929
1020
966
1482
926
996
806
862
837
1009
740
707
732
779
640
419
1038
784
721

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

3869

3868

3866

3864

3860



2023 (NSW)

Saurav Timalsina
Shyaron Nagarkoti
Sudip Poudel
Surendra P Shrestha
Yagya B Swar

None of the Above

SYF - Coordinator. Select 1
Ananta Gurung

Binod Khadka

None of the Above

SYF - Deputy Coordinator. Select 1
Rahul Aryal

Sashanka Bashyal

Sitam KC

None of the Above

SYF - Member
Bigyan Dhakal
Rupesh Poudel
Sujan Shrestha
Suman Tamang

SNN - Coordinator. Select 1
Bhabana Parajuli Bastakoti
Sabala Basnet

None of the Above

SNN - Deputy Coordinator
Sujana Shrestha

NCC - Member. Select up to 5
Ashish Khadka

Bimal Kandel

Bjaya Paudel Upadhyaya (Bjay Paul)
Manoj Goit

Narayan Chaulagain

Prakash Pandey

Prem Bahadur Shah

Roshan Bhattarai

Santosh Shrestha

Saru Khatiwada

Er Shyam Thapa

Sujit Singh

Tikaram (Subash) Tamang
Tirtharaj Guragain

None of the Above

29/07/2023

668
594
797
1166
776
677

Votes
1944
1070

845

Votes
1006
998
901
954

5 Positions

AU02001184
AU02004498
AU02000039
AU02000733

Votes
1376
1450
1033

1 Poisition
AU02001133

Votes
929
943
1185
458
656
956
668
956
981
897
902
867
861
652
524

Unique Voters 3859

Unique Voters 3859

Elected
Elected
Elected
Elected

Unique Voters 3859

Elected

Unique Voters 3855



2023 (VIC)

NRNA Australia Election 2023 (VIC)

ICC - Member. Select up to 8
Ashish Adhikari

Dr. Bharat Raj Poudel
Chandra Prakash Dhakal
Deepak Joshi

Dilli Ram Dhakal

Dinesh Adhikari

Gopal Kafle

Hari Lal Lamichhane
Madan Raj Poudel
Narayan Kumar Katuwal
Pramesh KC

CA, Ramesh Chhatkuli
Ramesh Adhikari
Subansh Prasad Sah
Sujan Adhikari

Surya Mohan Sarma
Tikaram (Tika) Bhurtel
None of the Above

NCC - President. Select 1
Anil Pokhrel

Deb Bahadur Gurung

Dila Ram Kharel

None of the Above

NCC - General Secretary. Select 1
Roshan Ghale

Santosh Kunwar

Usha Kiran Bariya (Pokharel)

None of the Above

NCC - Secretary. Select 1
Babu Ram Pokharel

Thir Bahadur Gurung
None of the Above

NCC - Treasurer. Select 1
Arjun Gautam

Ershad Ahmed

None of the Above

NCC - Joint Treasurer. Select 1
Arjun KC

Rozy Pant

None of the Above

29/07/2023

Votes
257
457
210
211
1033
958
492
208
910
1053
169
339
861
188
960
128
852
170

Votes
1091
254
368
76

Votes
290
1001
303
195

Votes
310
1271
208

Votes
1166
395
228

Votes
375
1157
257

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

1790

1789

1789

1789

1789

1789



2023 (VIC)

NYF - Youth Coordinator. Select 1
Arun Gautam

Ranijit Raj Onta

Suman Bohara

None of the Above

NYF - Youth Deputy Coordinator. Select 1
Deeman Rajopadhyaya

Roshan Khatiwada

None of the Above

NYF - Youth Secretary. Select 1
Prabesh Paudel

Pukar Ghimire

None of the Above

NYF - Youth Treasurer. Select 1
Asmin Ghimire

Jenny Amatya

None of the Above

NYF - Youth Member. Select up to 5
Achut Humagain

Bibek Dhakal

Bijay Tamang

Ekaraj Basnet

Kalam Khadka

Manish Bhattarai

Prabin Ghimire
Pratikshya Neupane
Puskar Dahal

Suman Kumar Shrestha
None of the Above

NNN Secretary. Select 1
Archana Gautam
Pratishtha Gautam

None of the Above

SCC - Coordinator. Select 1
Mahendra Shali Ghimire
Mani Ratan Sapkota

None of the Above

29/07/2023

Votes
247
277
1011
253

Votes
1057
418
313

Votes
361
1121
306

Votes
1112
388
288

Votes
1023
314
274
1017
1024
235
220
1070
969
193
257

Votes
1218
234
336

Votes
407
1198
183

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

1788

1788

1788

1788

1788

1788

1788



2023 (VIC)

SCC - Deputy Coordinator
Mahadev Dhanuk

SCC - Secretary

Sasendra Gautam K.C
SCC - Joint Secretary
Sabin Dhital

SCC - Treasurer

Vijaya Dahal

SCC - Member. Select up to 8
Achyut Chapagain

Bikash Silwal

Diwakar Dahal

Kishan Kandel

Kshitiz Chandra Rai

Laxman Sanjyal

Pramod Bhandari
Ramashankar (Rajesh) Kumar Jaiswal
Sabin Shrestha

Susan Subedi

None of the Above

SYF - Coordinator. Select 1
Siddhanta (Sid) Shrestha
Sujan Sharma

None of the Above

SYF - Deputy Coordinator. Select 1
Gaurav Sunar

Miraj Chapagain

None of the Above

SYF - Member. Select up to 5
Binod Bhatta

Pradeep Subedi

Prashant Giri

Rupa Pandey

Sachin Thapa

Sagar Shahi

None of the Above

29/07/2023

100639

AU07000139

AU07000129

AU07001956

Votes
1138
1151
1115
1128

389
1090
380
988
1044
1045
212

Votes
1182
367
233

Votes
1126
389
267

Votes
1133
1123
357
1202
1109
1058
281

1
Elected
1
Elected
1
Elected
1
Elected

Unique Voters 1786

Unique Voters 1782

Unique Voters 1782

Unique Voters 1782



2023 (VIC)

SNN - Coordinator

Rashi Singh

SNN - Deputy Coordinator
Kalpana Bashyal

SNN - Member

Bina Adhikari Pant
Prativa Shah

Sadikchya Paudel Chhetri
Sina Thapa Magar

Usha Acharya

NCC - Member

Keshab Khatri

Matrika Prasad Khanal
Sovit Pradhan

29/07/2023

AU07000058

AU07000055

Au07000050
AU07000036
AU07000130
AU07000138
AU07000164

100231
AU07000117
AU07000016

Elected

Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected

1

1

5

3



2023 (QLD)

NRNA Australia Election 2023 (QLD)

ICC - Member. Select up to 8
Ashish Adhikari

Dr. Bharat Raj Poudel
Chandra Prakash Dhakal
Deepak Joshi

Dilli Ram Dhakal

Dinesh Adhikari

Gopal Kafle

Hari Lal Lamichhane
Madan Raj Poudel
Narayan Kumar Katuwal
Pramesh KC

CA, Ramesh Chhatkuli
Ramesh Adhikari
Subansh Prasad Sah
Sujan Adhikari

Surya Mohan Sarma
Tikaram (Tika) Bhurtel
None of the Above

NCC - President. Select 1
Anil Pokhrel

Deb Bahadur Gurung

Dila Ram Kharel

None of the Above

NCC - General Secretary. Select 1
Roshan Ghale

Santosh Kunwar

Usha Kiran Bariya (Pokharel)

None of the Above

NCC - Secretary. Select 1
Babu Ram Pokharel

Thir Bahadur Gurung
None of the Above

NCC - Treasurer. Select 1
Arjun Gautam

Ershad Ahmed

None of the Above

NCC - Joint Treasurer. Select 1
Arjun KC

Rozy Pant

None of the Above

29/07/2023

Votes
207
397
182
192
751
668
147
177
669
615
119
158
647
111
616
122
814

90

Votes
758
204
227
45

Votes
110
867
190
67

Votes
205
858
171

Votes
826
245
163

Votes
208
839
187

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

1234

1234

1234

1234

1234

1234



2023 (QLD)

NYF - Youth Coordinator. Select 1
Arun Gautam

Ranijit Raj Onta

Suman Bohara

None of the Above

NYF - Youth Deputy Coordinator. Select 1
Deeman Rajopadhyaya

Roshan Khatiwada

None of the Above

NYF - Youth Secretary. Select 1
Prabesh Paudel

Pukar Ghimire

None of the Above

NYF - Youth Treasurer. Select 1
Asmin Ghimire

Jenny Amatya

None of the Above

NYF - Youth Member. Select up to 5
Achut Humagain

Bibek Dhakal

Bijay Tamang

Ekaraj Basnet

Kalam Khadka

Manish Bhattarai

Prabin Ghimire
Pratikshya Neupane
Puskar Dahal

Suman Kumar Shrestha
None of the Above

NNN Secretary. Select 1
Archana Gautam
Pratishtha Gautam

None of the Above

SCC - Coordinator

Mr Sambhu Gaishe

SCC - Deputy Coordinator
Mr Suman Khadka

SCC - Secretary

Mr Shyam Basnet

SCC - Joint Secretary

Mr Niraj Gurung

SCC - Treasurer

29/07/2023

Votes
194
140
735
164

Votes
755
243
235

Votes
220
894
118

Votes
764
252
216

Votes
754
170
152
724
742
174
121
782
673
139
197

Votes
839
152
241
AU04000005
AU04000013

AU04000038

AU04000508

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

1
Elected

1
Elected

1
Elected

1
Elected

1

1233

1233

1232

1232

1232

1232



2023 (QLD)

Tarjan Mali

SCC - Member

Anil Aryal

Purushottam Aryal
Sanjeev Kumar Shah
Sudarsan Rayamajhi

SYF - Coordinator

Saroj Singh

SYF - Deputy Coordinator
Deepak Chhetri

SNN - Coordinator

Parou Sapkota

SNN - Deputy Coordinator
Rojina Khadka Chhetri Prasai

NCC - Member. Select up to 3
Aviskar Pande

Ganesh Prasad Tiwari

Sunil Basnet

Tara Bahadur Dangi

None of the Above

29/07/2023

AU04000130

AU04000400
101485

AU04000089
Au04000291

AU04000015
AU04000129
AU04000364
AU04000151
Votes
798
746
383

804
114

Elected
4
Elected
Elected
Elected
Elected
1
Elected
1
Elected
1
Elected
1
Elected

Unique Voters 1232



2023 (ACT)

NRNA Australia Election 2023 (ACT)

ICC - Member. Select up to 8
Ashish Adhikari

Dr. Bharat Raj Poudel
Chandra Prakash Dhakal
Deepak Joshi

Dilli Ram Dhakal

Dinesh Adhikari

Gopal Kafle

Hari Lal Lamichhane
Madan Raj Poudel
Narayan Kumar Katuwal
Pramesh KC

CA, Ramesh Chhatkuli
Ramesh Adhikari
Subansh Prasad Sah
Sujan Adhikari

Surya Mohan Sarma
Tikaram (Tika) Bhurtel
None of the Above

NCC - President. Select 1
Anil Pokhrel

Deb Bahadur Gurung

Dila Ram Kharel

None of the Above

NCC - General Secretary. Select 1
Roshan Ghale

Santosh Kunwar

Usha Kiran Bariya (Pokharel)

None of the Above

NCC - Secretary. Select 1
Babu Ram Pokharel

Thir Bahadur Gurung
None of the Above

NCC - Treasurer. Select 1
Arjun Gautam

Ershad Ahmed

None of the Above

NCC - Joint Treasurer. Select 1
Arjun KC

Rozy Pant

None of the Above

29/07/2023

Votes
277
545
251
259
394
339
427
566
417
284
357
413
292
361
500
197
268
177

Votes
402
303
474
98

Votes
385
361
340
191

Votes
324
743
209

Votes
464
606
206

Votes
566
439
271

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

1279

1277

1277

1276

1276

1276



2023 (ACT)

NYF - Youth Coordinator. Select 1
Arun Gautam

Ranijit Raj Onta

Suman Bohara

None of the Above

NYF - Youth Deputy Coordinator. Select 1
Deeman Rajopadhyaya

Roshan Khatiwada

None of the Above

NYF - Youth Secretary. Select 1
Prabesh Paudel

Pukar Ghimire

None of the Above

NYF - Youth Treasurer. Select 1
Asmin Ghimire

Jenny Amatya

None of the Above

NYF - Youth Member. Select up to 5
Achut Humagain

Bibek Dhakal

Bijay Tamang

Ekaraj Basnet

Kalam Khadka

Manish Bhattarai

Prabin Ghimire
Pratikshya Neupane
Puskar Dahal

Suman Kumar Shrestha
None of the Above

NNN Secretary. Select 1
Archana Gautam
Pratishtha Gautam

None of the Above

SCC - Coordinator
Bikram Subedi

SCC - Deputy Coordinator. Select 1
Amar Poudel

Basanta Bhatt

None of the Above

SCC - Secretary

29/07/2023

Votes
288
446
319
223

Votes
358
593
324

Votes
548
405
322

Votes
428
558
288

Votes
334
436
403
323
606
384
369
396
319
295
217

Votes
611
262
392

1
100115

Votes
408
660
197

1

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

1
Elected

Unique Voters

1276

1275

1275

1274

1267

1265

1265



2023 (ACT)

Bishal Kandel

SCC - Joint Secretary. Select 1
Kishor Bhadari

Satish Gurung

None of the Above

SCC - Treasurer. Select 1
Binod Upreti

Rajiv Paudel

None of the Above

SCC - Member. Select up to 4
Dikshant Dhungel

Dipendra Kandel

Kiran Gautam

Rajib Sapkota

Ramesh Belbase

Santosh Chhetri

Subash Subedi

None of the Above

SYF - Coordinator
Abhishek Adhikari

SYF - Deputy Coordinator
Prajjwol Bhandari

SYF - Member

Amrit Acharya

Anish Dhakal

Ankit Sitaula

Bipin Shrestha

Ekta Pokharel

SNN - Coordinator

Juliya Shrestha

SNN - Deputy Coordinator
Ishana Kandel

SNN - Member

Anusha Shrestha
Kamana Sigdyal

Monalisa Dhimal
Samjhana Adhikari
Shristi Bhattarai Pandey

NCC - Member. Select up to 2
Karma Lama

Rabin Mainali

Samir Acharya

Sushil Pokhrel

None of the Above

29/07/2023

AU01000308

Votes
330
734
200

Votes
757
295
211

Votes
716
670
617
320
280
634
272
158

AU01000400

AU01000024

AU01000141
AU01000010
AU01000095
AU01000140
AU01000053

AU01000168

AU01000046

AU01001005
AU01000106
AU01000373
AU01000295
AU02001797

Votes
733
297
376
665
127

Elected

Unique Voters 1264

Unique Voters 1263

Unique Voters 1263

1
Elected

1
Elected

5
Elected
Elected
Elected
Elected
Elected

1
Elected

1
Elected

5
Elected
Elected
Elected
Elected
Elected

Unique Voters 1261



2023 (TAS) 29/07/2023

NRNA Australia Election 2023 (TAS)

ICC - Member. Select up to 8 Votes Unique Voters 1151
Ashish Adhikari 290
Dr. Bharat Raj Poudel 243
Chandra Prakash Dhakal 256
Deepak Joshi 257
Dilli Ram Dhakal 640
Dinesh Adhikari 624
Gopal Kafle 111
Hari Lal Lamichhane 111
Madan Raj Poudel 602
Narayan Kumar Katuwal 577
Pramesh KC 99
CA, Ramesh Chhatkuli 124
Ramesh Adhikari 572
Subansh Prasad Sah 101
Sujan Adhikari 641
Surya Mohan Sarma 227
Tikaram (Tika) Bhurtel 598
None of the Above 152
NCC - President. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 1151
Anil Pokhrel 644
Deb Bahadur Gurung 270
Dila Ram Kharel 158
None of the Above 79
NCC - General Secretary. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 1150
Roshan Ghale 117
Santosh Kunwar 628
Usha Kiran Bariya (Pokharel) 283
None of the Above 122
NCC - Secretary. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 1149
Babu Ram Pokharel 264
Thir Bahadur Gurung 740
None of the Above 145
NCC - Treasurer. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 1149
Arjun Gautam 777
Ershad Ahmed 171
None of the Above 201
NCC - Joint Treasurer. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 1149
Arjun KC 198
Rozy Pant 702

None of the Above 249



2023 (TAS) 29/07/2023

NYF - Youth Coordinator. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 1149
Arun Gautam 252
Ranijit Raj Onta 122
Suman Bohara 623
None of the Above 152
NYF - Youth Deputy Coordinator. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 1149
Deeman Rajopadhyaya 639
Roshan Khatiwada 229
None of the Above 281
NYF - Youth Secretary. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 1149
Prabesh Paudel 219
Pukar Ghimire 666
None of the Above 264
NYF - Youth Treasurer. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 1149
Asmin Ghimire 687
Jenny Amatya 228
None of the Above 234
NYF - Youth Member. Select up to 5 Votes Unique Voters 1149
Achut Humagain 689
Bibek Dhakal 154
Bijay Tamang 172
Ekaraj Basnet 600
Kalam Khadka 665
Manish Bhattarai 123
Prabin Ghimire 115
Pratikshya Neupane 636
Puskar Dahal 577
Suman Kumar Shrestha 114
None of the Above 249
NNN Secretary. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 1149
Archana Gautam 732
Pratishtha Gautam 131
None of the Above 286
SCC - Coordinator. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 1149
Jagadish Khadka 710
Manoj Shrestha 316
None of the Above 123
SCC - Deputy Coordinator. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 1149
Mugendra Gautam 369
Uttam Adhikari 680

None of the Above 100



2023 (TAS)

SCC - Secretary. Select 1
Arjun Shrestha

Pratik Sigdel

None of the Above

SCC - Joint Secretary. Select 1
Ishwari (Aakash) Poudel
Jhalindra Karki

None of the Above

SCC - Treasurer. Select 1
Madhav Prasad Ghimire
Rabin Aryal

None of the Above

SCC - Member. Select up to 4
Anil Pandey

Basanta Bista

Bikki Chitrakar

Bipin Rawal

Poshan Koirala

Ram Babu Tuladhar

Roshan Shilpakar

Sujan Wagle

None of the Above

SYF - Coordinator. Select 1
Anil Dhakal

Laxman Aryal

None of the Above

SYF - Deputy Coordinator. Select 1
Anish Ojha

Rajiv Ojha

None of the Above

SNN - Coordinator. Select 1
Aarju Rijal-Rajak

Ankita Pyakurel

None of the Above

SNN - Deputy Coordinator. Select 1
Anisha Ghimire

Karuna Adhikari

None of the Above

29/07/2023

Votes

Votes

Votes

Votes

Votes

Votes

Votes

Votes

675
347
126

356
671
121

698
333
117

326
325
328
638
612
262
643
638
101

711
292
145

336
667
145

676
360
112

322
705
120

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

1148

1148

1148

1148

1148

1148

1148

1147



2023 (TAS)

SYF - Member
Bimal Shrestha
Dilip Limbu

Janak Khadka
Niranjan Bhandari
Sujan Thapa

SNN - Member . Select up to 5
Amuna Shrestha

Asmika Shrestha

Christina Pradhan

Gyanu Kandel

Sapana Bhusal

Srija Pokharel

None of the Above

NCC - Member. Select up to 2
Dirga Bahadur Tamang

Prem Prakash Dhami

Saroj Tamang

None of the Above

29/07/2023

AU06000425
AU06000017
AUO06000067
AUO06000039
AU06000115

Votes
715
737
711
705
360
710
102

Votes
353
627
707
130

Elected
Elected
Elected
Elected
Elected

Unique Voters 1147

Unique Voters 1147



2023 (SA) 29/07/2023

NRNA Australia Election 2023 (SA)

ICC - Member. Select up to 8 Votes Unique Voters 1236
Ashish Adhikari 323
Dr. Bharat Raj Poudel 433
Chandra Prakash Dhakal 303
Deepak Joshi 274
Dilli Ram Dhakal 416
Dinesh Adhikari 328
Gopal Kafle 251
Hari Lal Lamichhane 273
Madan Raj Poudel 346
Narayan Kumar Katuwal 225
Pramesh KC 207
CA, Ramesh Chhatkuli 260
Ramesh Adhikari 299
Subansh Prasad Sah 182
Sujan Adhikari 639
Surya Mohan Sarma 228
Tikaram (Tika) Bhurtel 280
None of the Above 180
NCC - President. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 1235
Anil Pokhrel 367
Deb Bahadur Gurung 379
Dila Ram Kharel 421
None of the Above 68
NCC - General Secretary. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 1235
Roshan Ghale 350
Santosh Kunwar 334
Usha Kiran Bariya (Pokharel) 349
None of the Above 202
NCC - Secretary. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 1235
Babu Ram Pokharel 205
Thir Bahadur Gurung 908
None of the Above 122
NCC - Treasurer. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 1235
Arjun Gautam 523
Ershad Ahmed 403
None of the Above 309
NCC - Joint Treasurer. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 1235
Arjun KC 427
Rozy Pant 443

None of the Above 365



2023 (SA)

NYF - Youth Coordinator. Select 1
Arun Gautam

Ranijit Raj Onta

Suman Bohara

None of the Above

NYF - Youth Deputy Coordinator. Select 1
Deeman Rajopadhyaya

Roshan Khatiwada

None of the Above

NYF - Youth Secretary. Select 1
Prabesh Paudel

Pukar Ghimire

None of the Above

NYF - Youth Treasurer. Select 1
Asmin Ghimire

Jenny Amatya

None of the Above

NYF - Youth Member. Select up to 5
Achut Humagain

Bibek Dhakal

Bijay Tamang

Ekaraj Basnet

Kalam Khadka

Manish Bhattarai

Prabin Ghimire
Pratikshya Neupane
Puskar Dahal

Suman Kumar Shrestha
None of the Above

NNN Secretary. Select 1
Archana Gautam
Pratishtha Gautam

None of the Above

SCC - Coordinator

Sanjay Raj Puri

SCC - Deputy Coordinator
Vinod Vaniya

SCC - Secretary. Select 1
Devendra Kharel

Ganesh Prasad Parajuli
None of the Above

29/07/2023

Votes
318
300
305
312

Votes
575
360
298

Votes
370
388
475

Votes
373
461
399

Votes
316
319
339
321
434
268
231
416
304
217
378

Votes
453
443
337

101549

100127

Votes
550

563
120

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

Unique Voters

1
Elected

1
Elected

Unique Voters

1235

1233

1233

1233

1233

1233

1233



2023 (SA)

SCC - Joint Secretary. Select 1
Anup Chandra Subedi

Hem Narayan Shrestha

None of the Above

SCC - Treasurer

Bishnu Prasad Chapagai
SCC - Member

Aananda Chandra Bakhrel
Shyam Muktan

Tirshana Rai

Tirtha Raj Naharki

SYF - Coordinator

Saroj Bam

SYF - Deputy Coordinator
Rajan K C

SYF - Member. Select up to 5
Bishal Bhatta

Dinesh Shrestha

Nabin Kumar Gaire

Phurmon Tamang

Utsav Paudyel

Yoel Subba

None of the Above

SNN - Coordinator

Riznoo Adhikari

SNN - Deputy Coordinator
Sangita Adhikari Koirala
SNN - Member

Anju Dhital

Pushpa Bhandari

NCC - Member

Bishnu Prasad Tiwari
Govinda Rana

29/07/2023

Votes
332
716
185

AU05000022

AU05000060
AU05000134
AU05000234
AU05000004

AU05000089

AUO05000155

Votes
574
562
543
591
232
794
187

AU05000118

AU05000447

AU05000624
AU05000542

101564
100049

Unique Voters 1233

1
Elected

4
Elected
Elected
Elected
Elected

1
Elected

1
Elected

Unique Voters 1232

1
Elected

1
Elected

5
Elected
Elected

2
Elected
Elected



2023 (NT) 29/07/2023

NRNA Australia Election 2023 (NT)

ICC - Member. Select up to 8 Votes Unique Voters 715
Ashish Adhikari 144

Dr. Bharat Raj Poudel 166

Chandra Prakash Dhakal 92

Deepak Joshi 88

Dilli Ram Dhakal 388

Dinesh Adhikari 397

Gopal Kafle 112

Hari Lal Lamichhane 110

Madan Raj Poudel 376

Narayan Kumar Katuwal 347

Pramesh KC 103

CA, Ramesh Chhatkuli 111

Ramesh Adhikari 345

Subansh Prasad Sah 257

Sujan Adhikari 409

Surya Mohan Sarma 101

Tikaram (Tika) Bhurtel 334

None of the Above 69

NCC - President. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 715
Anil Pokhrel 431

Deb Bahadur Gurung 126

Dila Ram Kharel 149

None of the Above 9

NCC - General Secretary. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 715
Roshan Ghale 125

Santosh Kunwar 389

Usha Kiran Bariya (Pokharel) 154

None of the Above 47

NCC - Secretary. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 715
Babu Ram Pokharel 132

Thir Bahadur Gurung 525

None of the Above 58

NCC - Treasurer. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 714
Arjun Gautam 410

Ershad Ahmed 257

None of the Above 47

NCC - Joint Treasurer. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 714
Arjun KC 142

Rozy Pant 507

None of the Above 65



2023 (NT) 29/07/2023

NYF - Youth Coordinator. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 714
Arun Gautam 153
Ranijit Raj Onta 105
Suman Bohara 388
None of the Above 68
NYF - Youth Deputy Coordinator. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 714
Deeman Rajopadhyaya 433
Roshan Khatiwada 187
None of the Above 94
NYF - Youth Secretary. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 714
Prabesh Paudel 171
Pukar Ghimire 447
None of the Above 96
NYF - Youth Treasurer. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 714
Asmin Ghimire 436
Jenny Amatya 195
None of the Above 83
NYF - Youth Member. Select up to 5 Votes Unique Voters 713
Achut Humagain 356
Bibek Dhakal 347
Bijay Tamang 118
Ekaraj Basnet 352
Kalam Khadka 372
Manish Bhattarai 95
Prabin Ghimire 137
Pratikshya Neupane 393
Puskar Dahal 288
Suman Kumar Shrestha 77
None of the Above 36
NNN Secretary. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 713
Archana Gautam 477
Pratishtha Gautam 143

None of the Above 93



2023 (NT) 29/07/2023

SCC - Coordinator | 1
|Sanjeev Dhakal 100389 Elected
SCC - Deputy Coordinator | 1
[Bhawani Paudyal AU03000185 Elected
SCC - Secretary | 1
[Trilochan Sapkota AU03000024 Elected
SCC - Joint Secretary | 1
[Navaraj Sapkota AU03000049 Elected
SCC - Treasurer | 1
[Anil B K AU03000331 Elected
SCC - Member | 4
Rabin Kumar Bhusal AU03000127 Elected
Sabin Baral AU03000004 Elected
Suman Gaire AU03000107 Elected
SNN - Coordinator | 1
[Niroj Devkota AU03000066 Elected
SNN - Deputy Coordinator | 1
[Priyasha Nepal AU03000158 Elected
NCC - Member | 1
[Rameshwar Dhital AU03000083 Elected




2023 (WA) 29/07/2023

NRNA Australia Election 2023 (WA)

ICC - Member. Select up to 8 Votes Unique Voters 1313
Ashish Adhikari 772
Dr. Bharat Raj Poudel 366
Chandra Prakash Dhakal 432
Deepak Joshi 468
Dilli Ram Dhakal 280
Dinesh Adhikari 380
Gopal Kafle 239
Hari Lal Lamichhane 238
Madan Raj Poudel 258
Narayan Kumar Katuwal 141
Pramesh KC 586
CA, Ramesh Chhatkuli 256
Ramesh Adhikari 180
Subansh Prasad Sah 164
Sujan Adhikari 289
Surya Mohan Sarma 380
Tikaram (Tika) Bhurtel 156
None of the Above 96
NCC - President. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 1313
Anil Pokhrel 332
Deb Bahadur Gurung 573
Dila Ram Kharel 341
None of the Above 67
NCC - General Secretary. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 1312
Roshan Ghale 226
Santosh Kunwar 230
Usha Kiran Bariya (Pokharel) 696
None of the Above 160
NCC - Secretary. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 1312
Babu Ram Pokharel 576
Thir Bahadur Gurung 493
None of the Above 243
NCC - Treasurer. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 1312
Arjun Gautam 445
Ershad Ahmed 647
None of the Above 220
NCC - Joint Treasurer. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 1312
Arjun KC 518
Rozy Pant 413

None of the Above 381



2023 (WA) 29/07/2023

NYF - Youth Coordinator. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 1311
Arun Gautam 560

Ranijit Raj Onta 281

Suman Bohara 198

None of the Above 272

NYF - Youth Deputy Coordinator. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 1311
Deeman Rajopadhyaya 271

Roshan Khatiwada 567

None of the Above 473

NYF - Youth Secretary. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 1311
Prabesh Paudel 760

Pukar Ghimire 260

None of the Above 291

NYF - Youth Treasurer. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 1311
Asmin Ghimire 399

Jenny Amatya 481

None of the Above 431

NYF - Youth Member. Select up to 5 Votes Unique Voters 1311
Achut Humagain 250

Bibek Dhakal 329

Bijay Tamang 290

Ekaraj Basnet 222

Kalam Khadka 273

Manish Bhattarai 270

Prabin Ghimire 290

Pratikshya Neupane 615

Puskar Dahal 207

Suman Kumar Shrestha 363

None of the Above 257

NNN Secretary. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 1310
Archana Gautam 492

Pratishtha Gautam 319

None of the Above 499

SCC - Coordinator 1

Shekhar Ghimire AU08000017 Elected

SCC - Deputy Coordinator. Select 1 Votes Unique Voters 1309
Gokul Thapa 276

Mahesh Lama 841

None of the Above 192



2023 (WA)

SCC - Secretary
Kishor Kunwar

SCC - Joint Secretary
Ishwor Adhikari

SCC - Treasurer
Haribansha Sanjel (Suman)
SCC - Member

Amit Thapa

Birendra Udas

Dip Raj Mishra

Rajit Shrestha

Surat Shrestha
Utkarsha Karmacharya
SYF - Coordinator
Manish Sigdel

SYF - Deputy Coordinator
Shilpa Pokhrel

SYF - Member

Bir Bahadur Jora
Kamal Oli

Sagar Pangyani
Santosh Bhatta

Suraj Karki

SNN - Coordinator
Mim Suba Gurung
SNN - Deputy Coordinator
Bimala Tamang Lama
SNN - Member

Anu Khatiwada

Dipika Shrestha

Dipika Tamrakar
Priyanka Kunwar

NCC - Member. Select up to 3
Basu Sapkota

Sita Ram Panta

Sunil Shrestha

Uttam Neupane

None of the Above

29/07/2023

AU08000019

AU08000062

AU08000031

AUO08000068
AU08000126
AUO08000769
AU08000878
AU08000021
AU08000727

AU08000007

AU08000748

AU08000118
AU08000127
08001240

AU08000105
AU08000937

AU08000337

AU08000020

AU08000842
AU08001309
AU08001433
AU08001155

Votes
731
512
809
747
122

1
Elected
1
Elected
1
Elected
6
Elected
Elected
Elected
Elected
Elected
Elected
1
Elected
1
Elected
5
Elected
Elected
Elected
Elected
Elected
1
Elected
1
Elected
5
Elected
Elected
Elected
Elected

Unique Voters 1309
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